KILLARK LIGHTING
     H A Z  LO C
     H A Z  LO C
LIGHTING
LIGHTING
MB SERIES
FEATURES-SPECIFICATIONS

MB SERIES
METAL HALIDE, 50-100W MEDIUM BASE HID
ORDERING INFORMATION
j	Metal Halide MB fixtures use quad-volt ballasts.
k	Catalog numbers shown with 3/4” conduit openings (1-1/4” on stanchion mount) and include globe and guard or
IES type V 8” glass refractor and guard. �See catalog logic for other possible configurations.
l	50, 70, 100 MH Ballasts include a separate ignitor and are PULSE circuits.
* See Hazardous Location Application Data on page L72 for limitations.
 PENDANT 50-100W METAL HALIDE
LAMP
TYPE
LAMP
WATTS/ANSI
HUB
SIZEk
VOLTAGE
60 HZj
CATALOG NUMBERk
GLOBE AND GUARD REFRACTOR AND GUARD
MH
l
50 (M110) 3/4” 120/208/240/277 MBH500-GGA2 MBH500-R5GA2
70 (M98) 3/4” 120/208/240/277 MBH700-GGA2 MBH700-R5GA2
100 (M90) 3/4” 120/208/240/277 MBH100-GGA2 MBH100-R5GA2
 CEILING 50-100W METAL HALIDE
LAMP
TYPE
LAMP
WATTS/ANSI
HUB
SIZEk
VOLTAGE
60 HZj
CATALOG NUMBERk
GLOBE AND GUARD REFRACTOR AND GUARD
MH
l
50 (M110) 3/4” 120/208/240/277 MBH500-GGX2 MBH500-R5GX2
70 (M98) 3/4” 120/208/240/277 MBH700-GGX2 MBH700-R5GX2
100 (M90) 3/4” 120/208/240/277 MBH100-GGX2 MBH100-R5GX2
 WALL 50-100W METAL HALIDE
LAMP
TYPE
LAMP
WATTS/ANSI
HUB
 SIZEk
VOLTAGE
60 HZj
CATALOG NUMBERk
GLOBE AND GUARD REFRACTOR AND GUARD
MH
l
50 (M110) 3/4” 120/208/240/277 MBH500-GGB2 MBH500-R5GB2
70 (M98) 3/4” 120/208/240/277 MBH700-GGB2 MBH700-R5GB2
100 (M90) 3/4” 120/208/240/277 MBH100-GGB2 MBH100-R5GB2
  STANCHION 50-100W METAL HALIDE
LAMP
TYPE
LAMP
WATTS/ANSI
HUB
 SIZEk
VOLTAGE
60 HZj
CATALOG NUMBER k
GLOBE AND GUARD REFRACTOR AND GUARD
MH
l
50 (M110) 1-1/4” 120/208/240/277 MBH500-GGD4 MBH500-R5GD4
70 (M98) 1-1/4” 120/208/240/277 MBH700-GGD4 MBH700-R5GD4
100 (M90) 1-1/4” 120/208/240/277 MBH100-GGD4 MBH100-R5GD4
Ceiling